• Has been practicing as a Contractor for the last 10 years. 
(1 mark per year) 

10 

Item Description Points 
Scored 

Max. 
Points 

3. The specific experience comprises 3No projects completed within the last 10 
Years with  each having a value above One  Hundred and Twenty Million (Kshs 
120,000,000). The project should have at least a major laboratory component. 
The laboratories should have been constructed in institutions of higher learning , 
research or medical institutes, or equivalent. 

Attach Letter of Award/Contract and Certificates of Completion for EACH

[...]

Bidders may provide consolidated financial statements if cash and cash 
equivalents are in separate project companies 

10 

6. Evidence of financial resources: 
Cash in hand, Lines of Credit, overdraft facility, e.t.c 
(attach evidence) 
• Has financial resources equal or above Ksh Thirty Three Million (33,000,000)..   

(Max Points) 
• Has financial resources below  33,000,000.   (Points prorated) 
• Has not demonstrated/given evidence for the financial resources (zero points) 

NB: Bidders may provide consolidated financial statements if cash and cash 
equivalents are in separate project companies